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         Highlighted venues to be confirmed 

2026 Sport Age Level Regional Trial Date Venue Sports 
Med  Booking Time  

Cricket  15 - 19 yrs B Monday, 2 February The Southport School 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Baseball 15 - 19 yrs Tuesday, 3 February Surfers Paradise Baseball (Sir Bruce Small) 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Tennis  13 - 19 yrs B & G Wednesday, 4 February The Gold Coast Seniors Tennis Club 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Cricket 15 - 19 yrs G Thursday, 5 February Golden Wheel Park (Labrador) 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Softball  13 - 19 yrs B & G Thursday, 12 February Tallebudgera, Coplicks  1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Water Polo  15 - 18 yrs B & G Monday, 23 February Trinity Lutheran College 1 8:30am – 3:00pm 
Rugby League  15 - 16 yrs & 17 - 18 yrs G Tuesday, 24 February Mudgeeraba Junior RLC (Firth Park) 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Basketball  13 - 16 yrs & 17-19yrs B & G Wednesday, 25 February Gold Coast Sport and Leisure Centre 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Football 13 - 15 yrs & 16 - 19 yrs G Thursday, 26 February  Musgrave, Hunt Park 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Football 13 - 15 yrs & 16 - 19 yrs B Thursday, 26 February Musgrave, Hunt Park 1 8:30am – 3:00pm 
Netball 13 - 15 & 16 - 19 yrs G Tuesday, 3 March Coomera Indoor Sports Centre 1 8:30am – 3:00pm 
Rugby League  15 - 16 & 17 - 18 yrs B Wednesday, 4 March Burleigh Bears Juniors 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Aust. Football  13 - 14 yrs B & G Thursday, 5 March Ormeau Sports Park (Kingsholme) 1 8:30am – 3:00pm 
Swimming  10 - 19 yrs B & G Tuesday, 10 March  Gold Coast Aquatic Centre (Southport) 1 7:00am – 4:00pm 
Rugby Union 17 - 18 yrs B Wednesday, 18 March Bond University 1 8:30am – 3:00pm 
Rugby 7's  15 - 16 & 17 - 19 yrs G Tuesday, 24 March Pizzy Park Rugby Union (Pirates) 1 8:00am-3:00pm 
Squash  10 - 19 yrs B & G Wednesday, 25 March Carrara Squash Centre 1 8:30am-3:00pm 
Netball 10-12 yrs B & G Thursday, 26 March Coomera Indoor Sports Centre 1 8:00am-3:00pm 
Touch 13 -15 & 16-18yrs B & G Friday, 27 March Owen Park (Southport) 1 8:30am-3:00pm 
Hockey  13 - 15 & 16-19 yrs B & G Monday, 30 March Gold Coast Hockey Centre (Labrador) 1 8:00am-3:00pm 
Aust. Football  10 - 12 yrs B & G Tuesday, 31 March Ormeau Sports Park (Kingsholme) 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Volleyball  13 - 15 yrs & 16-19yrs B & G Wednesday, 1 April  Gold Coast Sport and Leisure Centre 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Aust. Football  15 - 17 yrs B & G Thursday, 2 April Ormeau Sports Park (Kingsholme) 1 8:30am-3:00pm 
Golf 10-19yrs B&G Tuesday, 21 April Emerald Lakes  8:00am-3:00pm 
Rugby League 10-11 & 11 - 12 yrs B  Wed-Thurs, 22-23 April Runaway Bay Leagues Club 1 8:00am-3:00pm 
Basketball  13-16yrs B & G Thurs 7 May- Sunday 10 

May 
   

Rugby Union  11-12 yrs B Tuesday, 12 May Bond Pirates (Pizzey Park) 1 8:30am-3:00pm 
Rugby Union  14 - 15 yrs B Wednesday, 13 May Bond Pirates (Pizzey Park) 1 8:30am-3:00pm 
Hockey   10 - 12 yrs B & G Thursday, 14 May Gold Coast Hockey Centre (Labrador) 1 8:30am-3:00pm 
Tennis  10 - 12 yrs B & G Tuesday, 19 May GCA Christine Avenue Burleigh Waters 1 8:30am-4pm 
Football  10 - 12 yrs B & G Wednesday, 20 May Magic, Carrara  1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Netball 13-15yrs B & 16-19yrs B (Sat & Sun) Thurs 21 May- Sun 24 

May 
Thur, Fri & Sun (GCSL) 
Sat (Coomera Indoor)  

  

Touch  10 - 12 yrs B & G Tuesday, 26 May Owen Park (Southport) 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Softball  10 - 12 yrs B & G Wednesday, 27 May Logan City Softball (Meakin Park) 1 8:30am-3:00pm 
Cross Country 10 - 19 yrs  B & G Tuesday, 2 June Runaway Bay  3 8:30am-4pm 
Surfing 13-19yrs B&G Tuesday, 9 June Gold Coast Beaches 0  
Rugby League 13-14 yrs B Tuesday 9th June Runaway Bay Leagues Club 1 8:30am-3:00pm 
Baseball 12 - 14 yrs B & G Thursday, 18 June Surfers Paradise Baseball (Sir Bruce Small) 1 8:30am-2:30pm 
Rugby League 11-12 yrs & 13-14 yrs G Tuesday, 23 June Mudgeeraba Junior RLC (Firth Park) 1 8:00am- 4:00pm 
Baseball 13-19 yrs G Thursday, 24 June Surfers Paradise Baseball (Sir Bruce Small) 1 8:30am-2:30pm 
Cricket  10 - 12 yrs B Tuesday, 14 July Canterbury College 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Cricket  10 - 12 yrs G Wednesday, 15 July Canterbury College 1 8:00am- 3:00pm 
Basketball  10 - 12 yrs B & G Friday, 17 July Coomera Indoor Sports Centre 1 8:30am-2:30pm 
Futsal  13-14 & 15-16 yrs B & G Monday, 20 July Coomera Indoor Sports 1 8:00am-3:00pm 
Rugby Union  11-12 yrs B Thurs 23 July- Sunday 26 

July 
Albert Park 1 8:30am-3:00pm 

Surfing 13-19 yrs B&G Thurs- 6 August- Sunday 
9 August 

   

Cricket  13 - 14 yrs G Tuesday, 11 August All Saints Anglican School  1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Cricket   13 - 14 yrs B Tuesday, 18 August The Southport School 1 8:00am – 3:00pm 
Rugby League 11 - 12 & 13 - 14 yrs G Thur-Sun, 20-23 August Firth Park And Robina Station Reserve 1 8:30am-3:30pm 
Track and Field 10-19 yrs B&G Tues 25- Thurs 27 August Gold Coast Performance Centre  

(Runaway Bay) 
1 8:00am- 3:00pm 

Aquathlon 11 - 12 yrs B & G  Monday, 26 October  Evandale Parklands (HOTA) 1 6:30am - 9:30am 


